
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Oklahoma State 284  273       557  -19 

T2  2   North Texas 287  284       571  -5 
T2  3   Oklahoma 287  288       575  -1 
7  4   Texas Tech 291  286       577  +1 
8  5   Houston  293  286       579  +3 

13  T6   TCU 298  284       582  +6 
4  T6   San Diego State  288  294       582  +6 

T10  8   Miami 296  287       583  +7 
T5  9   Iowa State 290  294       584  +8 

T10  10   Colorado 296  292       588  +12 
12  T11   Missouri 297  294       591  +15 
T5  T11   Kansas State 290  301       591  +15 
14  13   UTSA 299  298       597  +21 
9  14   SMU 295  308       603  +27 

15  15   Tulane  304  302       606  +30 
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Bruzzy Set Up 

Dates: Mar 28 - Mar 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Lianna Bailey  Oklahoma State  69  66       135  -9   
1 2   Lauren Cox  North Texas  66  71       137  -7   

T3 T3   Jess Yuen  Missouri  69  72       141  -3   
T6 T3   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  70  71       141  -3   
T19 T3   Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State  72  69       141  -3   
T12 T6   Marija Jucmane *  North Texas  71  71       142  -2   
T19 T6   Reid Isaac  Kansas State  72  70       142  -2   
T19 T6   Mikhaela Fortuna  Oklahoma  72  70       142  -2   
T6 T6   Nataliya Guseva  Miami  70  72       142  -2   
T6 T10   Malak Bouraeda  Colorado  70  73       143  -1   
T19 T10   Audrey Tan  North Texas  72  71       143  -1   
T27 T10   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  73  70       143  -1   
T58 T10   Gala Dumez  Texas Tech  77  66       143  -1   
T19 T10   Ariana Saenz  Houston  72  71       143  -1   
T36 T15   Katie Finley  North Texas  74  70       144  E   
T27 T15   Maria Jose Martinez  Houston  73  71       144  E   
T27 T15   Taglao Jeeravivitaporn  Iowa State  73  71       144  E   
T12 T15   Greta Bruner  TCU  71  73       144  E   
T12 T19   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  71  74       145  +1   
T12 T19   Amy Taylor  Texas Tech  71  74       145  +1   
T12 T19   Libby Winans  Oklahoma  71  74       145  +1   
T36 T19   Cecilie Nielsen  Texas Tech  74  71       145  +1   
T6 T19   Linyu (Anna) Dong  Texas Tech  70  75       145  +1   
T36 T19   Valeria Pacheco  TCU  74  71       145  +1   
T36 T19   April Ranches  San Diego State  74  71       145  +1   
T27 T19   Jennie Park  TCU  73  72       145  +1   
T19 T19   Hannah Screen  Oklahoma  72  73       145  +1   
T58 T19   Rina Tatematsu  Oklahoma State  77  68       145  +1   
T3 T19   Hannah Rose Bruxvoort  Tulane  69  76       145  +1   
T43 T19   Zoe Slaughter  Houston  75  70       145  +1   
T6 T31   Hailey Jones  Oklahoma State  70  76       146  +2   
2 T31   Serena Shah  SMU  67  79       146  +2   

T43 T31   Sara Kouskova *  Texas  75  71       146  +2   
T43 T34   Alisha Lau  Colorado  75  72       147  +3   
T19 T34   Kaitlin Milligan  Oklahoma  72  75       147  +3   
T43 T34   Anna Backman  Miami  75  72       147  +3   
T52 T34   Maria Fernanda Martinez  Oklahoma  76  71       147  +3   
T27 T34   Delaney Martin  Houston  73  74       147  +3   
T27 T39   Charley Jacobs  Iowa State  73  75       148  +4   
T43 T39   Liyana Durisic  Iowa State  75  73       148  +4   
T43 T39   Kirsty Hodgkins  Colorado  75  73       148  +4   
T63 T39   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  78  70       148  +4   
T27 T43   Niamh McSherry  Kansas State  73  76       149  +5   
T36 T43   Amelia Mehmet Grohn  Iowa State  74  75       149  +5   

T6 T43   Joy Chou  Iowa State  70  79       149  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T27 T43   Bernice Ilas  San Diego State  73  76       149  +5   
T77 T43   Lois Lau  TCU  81  68       149  +5   
T12 T43   Andrea Gomez  San Diego State  71  78       149  +5   
T12 T43   Napua Glossner  Kansas State  71  78       149  +5   
T52 T43   Sara Byrne  Miami  76  73       149  +5   
T43 T51   Shreya Pal *  North Texas  75  75       150  +6   
T52 T51   Ellie Gower  Colorado  76  74       150  +6   
T58 T51   Brianne Bolden  Missouri  77  73       150  +6   
T36 T51   Sophia Yoemans  Missouri  74  76       150  +6   
T58 T51   Noelle Beijer  Missouri  77  73       150  +6   
T19 T51   Ana Gonzalez  UTSA  72  78       150  +6   
T63 T57   Katia Mexsen  UTSA  78  73       151  +7   
T70 T57   Patricia Sinolungan  North Texas  79  72       151  +7   
T27 T57   Camryn Carreon  UTSA  73  78       151  +7   
T52 T57   Valentina Gilly  Texas Tech  76  75       151  +7   
T63 T61   Bentley Cotton *  Texas  78  74       152  +8   
T52 T61   Daozeng Liu  Tulane  76  76       152  +8   
T58 T63   Annie Kim *  Houston  77  76       153  +9   
T75 T63   Sabrina Nguyen  TCU  80  73       153  +9   
T70 T63   Sandra Vazquez  Tulane  79  74       153  +9   
T52 T63   Hannah Holzmann  UTSA  76  77       153  +9   
T79 T67   Nicole Polivchak  UTSA  84  70       154  +10   
T43 T67   Emilie Ricaud  North Texas  75  79       154  +10   
T70 T67   Nicole Vivier  SMU  79  75       154  +10   
T63 T67   Hailey Schalk  Colorado  78  76       154  +10   
T43 T71   Franziska Sliper  Miami  75  80       155  +11   
T63 T71   Heather Fortushniak  Kansas State  78  77       155  +11   
T70 T71   Anne Normann  Houston  79  76       155  +11   
T63 T71   Emily Staples  Missouri  78  77       155  +11   
T36 75   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  74  82       156  +12   
T77 76   Anna lina Otten  San Diego State  81  76       157  +13   
T63 77   Lauren Chappell  SMU  78  80       158  +14   
T70 78   Megan Chou  SMU  79  80       159  +15   
T75 T79   Carlota Palacios  Tulane  80  80       160  +16   
T79 T79   Miriam Emmert  Tulane  84  76       160  +16   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Oklahoma State 284 273 557

1 Lianna Bailey (3) 69 66 135

T3 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (4) 72 69 141

T10 Han-Hsuan Yu (2) 73 70 143

T19 Rina Tatematsu (1) 77 68 145

T31 Hailey Jones (5) 70 76 146

2 North Texas 287 284 571

2 Lauren Cox (1) 66 71 137

T10 Audrey Tan (2) 72 71 143

T15 Katie Finley (5) 74 70 144

T57 Patricia Sinolungan (3) 79 72 151

T67 Emilie Ricaud (4) 75 79 154

3 Oklahoma 287 288 575

T6 Mikhaela Fortuna (4) 72 70 142

T19 Hannah Screen (1) 72 73 145

T19 Libby Winans (3) 71 74 145

T34 Kaitlin Milligan (2) 72 75 147

T34 Maria Fernanda Martinez (5) 76 71 147

4 Texas Tech 291 286 577

T10 Gala Dumez (2) 77 66 143

T19 Cecilie Nielsen (1) 74 71 145

T19 Linyu (Anna) Dong (3) 70 75 145

T19 Amy Taylor (5) 71 74 145

T57 Valentina Gilly (4) 76 75 151

5 Houston 293 286 579

T10 Ariana Saenz (3) 72 71 143

T15 Maria Jose Martinez (4) 73 71 144

T19 Zoe Slaughter (1) 75 70 145

T34 Delaney Martin (5) 73 74 147

T71 Anne Normann (2) 79 76 155

T6 TCU 298 284 582

T15 Greta Bruner (4) 71 73 144

T19 Jennie Park (3) 73 72 145

T19 Valeria Pacheco (5) 74 71 145

T43 Lois Lau (1) 81 68 149

T63 Sabrina Nguyen (2) 80 73 153

T6 San Diego State 288 294 582

T3 Sara Kjellker (2) 70 71 141

T19 April Ranches (5) 74 71 145

T43 Bernice Ilas (1) 73 76 149

T43 Andrea Gomez (3) 71 78 149

76 Anna lina Otten (4) 81 76 157
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Miami 296 287 583

T6 Nataliya Guseva (1) 70 72 142

T34 Anna Backman (3) 75 72 147

T39 Kristyna Frydlova (2) 78 70 148

T43 Sara Byrne (4) 76 73 149

T71 Franziska Sliper (5) 75 80 155

9 Iowa State 290 294 584

T15 Taglao Jeeravivitaporn (2) 73 71 144

T39 Liyana Durisic (1) 75 73 148

T39 Charley Jacobs (4) 73 75 148

T43 Amelia Mehmet Grohn (3) 74 75 149

T43 Joy Chou (5) 70 79 149

10 Colorado 296 292 588

T10 Malak Bouraeda (5) 70 73 143

T34 Alisha Lau (4) 75 72 147

T39 Kirsty Hodgkins (1) 75 73 148

T51 Ellie Gower (2) 76 74 150

T67 Hailey Schalk (3) 78 76 154

T11 Missouri 297 294 591

T3 Jess Yuen (1) 69 72 141

T51 Sophia Yoemans (3) 74 76 150

T51 Brianne Bolden (4) 77 73 150

T51 Noelle Beijer (5) 77 73 150

T71 Emily Staples (2) 78 77 155

T11 Kansas State 290 301 591

T6 Reid Isaac (1) 72 70 142

T43 Niamh McSherry (2) 73 76 149

T43 Napua Glossner (3) 71 78 149

T71 Heather Fortushniak (5) 78 77 155

75 Haley Vargas (4) 74 82 156

13 UTSA 299 298 597

T51 Ana Gonzalez (4) 72 78 150

T57 Camryn Carreon (1) 73 78 151

T57 Katia Mexsen (5) 78 73 151

T63 Hannah Holzmann (2) 76 77 153

T67 Nicole Polivchak (3) 84 70 154

14 SMU 295 308 603

T19 Kennedy Pedigo (5) 71 74 145

T31 Serena Shah (1) 67 79 146

T67 Nicole Vivier (4) 79 75 154

77 Lauren Chappell (2) 78 80 158

78 Megan Chou (3) 79 80 159

15 Tulane 304 302 606

T19 Hannah Rose Bruxvoort (5) 69 76 145

T61 Daozeng Liu (2) 76 76 152

T63 Sandra Vazquez (3) 79 74 153

T79 Carlota Palacios (1) 80 80 160

T79 Miriam Emmert (4) 84 76 160
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T6 Marija Jucmane (North Texas) 71 71 142

T31 Sara Kouskova (Texas) 75 71 146

T51 Shreya Pal (North Texas) 75 75 150

T61 Bentley Cotton (Texas) 78 74 152

T63 Annie Kim (Houston ) 77 76 153
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Cox N. Texas 2.63 -3 
Z. Slaughter Houston 2.63 -3 
A. Lau Colorado 2.75 -2 
H. Jones OK State 2.75 -2 
A. Taylor Texas Tech 2.75 -2 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 2.88 -1 
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 2.88 -1 
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 2.88 -1 
N. McSherry K-State 2.88 -1 
H. Vargas K-State 2.88 -1 
R. Isaac K-State 3.00 E 
C. Jacobs Iowa State 3.00 E 
M. Bouraeda Colorado 3.00 E 
N. Vivier SMU 3.00 E 
L. Winans Oklahoma 3.00 E 
M. Martinez Oklahoma 3.00 E 
L. Bailey OK State 3.00 E 
E. Ricaud N. Texas 3.00 E 
H. Screen Oklahoma 3.00 E 
A. Gonzalez UTSA 3.00 E 
A. Ranches S.Diego St 3.00 E 
A. Gomez S.Diego St 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Bailey OK State 3.75 -5 
L. Cox N. Texas 3.85 -3 
J. Yuen Missouri 3.85 -3 
M. Jucmane N. Texas 3.90 -2 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 3.95 -1 
S. Kouskova Texas 3.95 -1 
G. Dumez Texas Tech 3.95 -1 
A. Backman UM 3.95 -1 
N. Guseva UM 3.95 -1 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 3.95 -1 
H. Bruxvoort Tulane 4.00 E 
R. Isaac K-State 4.00 E 
M. Martinez Houston 4.00 E 
A. Saenz Houston 4.00 E 
G. Bruner TCU 4.00 E 
C. Nielsen Texas Tech 4.00 E 
A. Tan N. Texas 4.00 E 
H. Yu OK State 4.05 +1 
K. Finley N. Texas 4.05 +1 
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 4.05 +1 
L. Winans Oklahoma 4.05 +1 
V. Pacheco TCU 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Saenz Houston 4.25 -6 
L. Dong Texas Tech 4.25 -6 
H. Yu OK State 4.38 -5 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.38 -5 
K. Mexsen UTSA 4.50 -4 
L. Bailey OK State 4.50 -4 
K. Pedigo SMU 4.50 -4 
N. Guseva UM 4.50 -4 
D. Martin Houston 4.63 -3 
J. Yuen Missouri 4.63 -3 
R. Tatematsu OK State 4.63 -3 
K. Milligan Oklahoma 4.63 -3 
A. Tan N. Texas 4.63 -3 
H. Screen Oklahoma 4.63 -3 
J. Park TCU 4.63 -3 
V. Pacheco TCU 4.63 -3 
L. Lau TCU 4.63 -3 
C. Carreon UTSA 4.63 -3 
H. Bruxvoort Tulane 4.63 -3 
G. Bruner TCU 4.75 -2 
S. Kouskova Texas 4.75 -2 
G. Dumez Texas Tech 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 1
L. Dong Texas Tech 1
H. Fortushniak K-State 1
V. Pacheco TCU 1
K. Mexsen UTSA 1
N. Beijer Missouri 1
N. Polivchak UTSA 1
N. Glossner K-State 1
R. Tatematsu OK State 1
H. Bruxvoort Tulane 1

Birdies 
L. Cox N. Texas 12
L. Bailey OK State 11
A. Saenz Houston 10
G. Bruner TCU 9
S. Kouskova Texas 9
S. Shah SMU 9
A. Taylor Texas Tech 8
K. Pedigo SMU 8
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 8
J. Yuen Missouri 8
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 8
B. Ilas S.Diego St 8
G. Dumez Texas Tech 7
M. Martinez Houston 7
H. Yu OK State 7
K. Frydlova UM 7
C. Nielsen Texas Tech 7
V. Pacheco TCU 7
A. Backman UM 7
M. Bouraeda Colorado 7
A. Tan N. Texas 7
Z. Slaughter Houston 7

Pars 
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 30
N. Guseva UM 28
L. Winans Oklahoma 27
T. Jeeravivitaporn Iowa State 27
A. Ranches S.Diego St 27
M. Jucmane N. Texas 26
K. Finley N. Texas 26
R. Isaac K-State 26
H. Bruxvoort Tulane 26
C. Jacobs Iowa State 25
E. Gower Colorado 25
B. Cotton Texas 25
K. Hodgkins Colorado 25
N. McSherry K-State 24
A. Lau Colorado 24
M. Bouraeda Colorado 24
A. Tan N. Texas 24
M. Martinez Oklahoma 24
G. Dumez Texas Tech 24
A. Kim Houston 24
V. Gilly Texas Tech 24
S. Pal N. Texas 23
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Bruzzy Set Up 74.44 80

2 Bruzzy Set Up 73.78 80

 

Total Average Scores
Bruzzy Set Up 74.11 160

 

Lantana Golf Club: Bruzzy Set Up
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 362     7 58 15     

2 4 382     8 50 20 2   

3 5 506     17 41 20 2   

4 3 182     10 51 18 1   

5 4 391   1 11 37 22 7 2 

6 4 384     6 53 20 1   

7 5 519   2 28 41 9     

8 3 153     6 44 24 6   

9 4 342   2 13 54 11     

10 4 359     13 54 13     

11 3 181     8 51 21     

12 4 386     24 43 12 1   

13 5 500   1 14 48 15 2   

14 4 367     10 54 15 1   

15 3 137     6 57 9 7 1 

16 5 503     19 47 11 3   

17 4 392     4 47 24 5   

18 4 375     2 42 26 8 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 375 +0.58 

8 3 153 +0.38 

17 4 392 +0.38 

5 4 391 +0.36 

15 3 137 +0.26 

6 4 384 +0.20 

2 4 382 +0.20 

11 3 181 +0.16 

4 3 182 +0.13 

1 4 362 +0.10 

3 5 506 +0.09 

14 4 367 +0.09 

13 5 500 +0.04 

10 4 359 +0.00 

16 5 503 -0.03 

9 4 342 -0.08 

12 4 386 -0.13 

7 5 519 -0.29 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Bruzzy Set Up 74.44 80

2 Bruzzy Set Up 73.78 80

 

Total Average Scores
Bruzzy Set Up 74.11 160

 

Lantana Golf Club: Bruzzy Set Up
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 362     10 56 13 1   

2 4 382     16 54 7 2 1 

3 5 506     19 45 13 3   

4 3 182     10 49 19 2   

5 4 391     9 38 25 8   

6 4 384     4 61 13 2   

7 5 519 1 2 32 38 7     

8 3 153     1 58 15 6   

9 4 342     20 42 16 2   

10 4 359     11 50 18 1   

11 3 181     5 60 15     

12 4 386     16 47 14 3   

13 5 500   2 23 44 11     

14 4 367     6 59 13 1 1 

15 3 137     7 56 10 6 1 

16 5 503     18 50 9 3   

17 4 392     9 41 24 6   

18 4 375     8 42 26 4   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 391 +0.40 

17 4 392 +0.34 

18 4 375 +0.33 

8 3 153 +0.33 

15 3 137 +0.23 

4 3 182 +0.16 

6 4 384 +0.16 

14 4 367 +0.15 

11 3 181 +0.13 

10 4 359 +0.11 

1 4 362 +0.06 

12 4 386 +0.05 

3 5 506 +0.00 

9 4 342 +0.00 

2 4 382 -0.02 

16 5 503 -0.04 

13 5 500 -0.20 

7 5 519 -0.40 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 375 +0.58 

8 3 153 +0.38 

17 4 392 +0.38 

5 4 391 +0.36 

15 3 137 +0.26 

6 4 384 +0.20 

2 4 382 +0.20 

11 3 181 +0.16 

4 3 182 +0.13 

1 4 362 +0.10 

3 5 506 +0.09 

14 4 367 +0.09 

13 5 500 +0.04 

10 4 359 +0.00 

16 5 503 -0.03 

9 4 342 -0.08 

12 4 386 -0.13 

7 5 519 -0.29 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 391 +0.40 

17 4 392 +0.34 

18 4 375 +0.33 

8 3 153 +0.33 

15 3 137 +0.23 

4 3 182 +0.16 

6 4 384 +0.16 

14 4 367 +0.15 

11 3 181 +0.13 

10 4 359 +0.11 

1 4 362 +0.06 

12 4 386 +0.05 

3 5 506 +0.00 

9 4 342 +0.00 

2 4 382 -0.02 

16 5 503 -0.04 

13 5 500 -0.20 

7 5 519 -0.40 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 362     17 114 28 1   

2 4 382     24 104 27 4 1 

3 5 506     36 86 33 5   

4 3 182     20 100 37 3   

5 4 391   1 20 75 47 15 2 

6 4 384     10 114 33 3   

7 5 519 1 4 60 79 16     

8 3 153     7 102 39 12   

9 4 342   2 33 96 27 2   

10 4 359     24 104 31 1   

11 3 181     13 111 36     

12 4 386     40 90 26 4   

13 5 500   3 37 92 26 2   

14 4 367     16 113 28 2 1 

15 3 137     13 113 19 13 2 

16 5 503     37 97 20 6   

17 4 392     13 88 48 11   

18 4 375     10 84 52 12 2 
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